House Resolution 1223

By: Representatives Burnough of the 77th, Mitchell of the 88th, Cannon of the 58th, Beverly of the 143rd, and Carpenter of the 4th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Sharon Seay and recognizing March 7, 2024, as Women in

2 Radio Day at the state capitol; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Sharon Seay has long been recognized by the citizens of this state for the vital
role that she has played in leadership and her deep personal commitment to the welfare of
the citizens of Georgia; and

6 WHEREAS, she is a former radio personality in news and public affairs; and

WHEREAS, her career spans over two decades as a radio and television news reporter and
talk show host at WAOK and WSB radio and television stations in Atlanta, Georgia, and she

9 was also an on-air traffic reporter for Metro Traffic Control; and

10 WHEREAS, before moving to Atlanta, she was a news reporter at WDOD Radio in

11 Chattanooga, Tennessee, as one of the second black reporters in the city; and

WHEREAS, while in Chattanooga, she and a group of radio personalities hosted Blackhistory programs for the public broadcast television station; and

14 WHEREAS, in 1993, she combined her background in journalism and hospitality and

15 spawned a career in private consulting; and

16 WHEREAS, she is a certified event and meeting professional, where she assists companies

17 with planning extraordinary events, does voice-over work, and serves as an emcee for special

18 events and nonprofit organizations; and

19 WHEREAS, she is a member of numerous boards and professional organizations; and

20 WHEREAS, her significant organizational and leadership talents, remarkable patience and

- 21 diplomacy, keen sense of vision, and sensitivity to the needs of the citizens of this state have
- 22 earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Sharon Seay, recognize March 7, 2024,
as Women in Radio Day at the state capitol, and thank her for her efforts of behalf of her
community and state.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
Sharon Seay.